

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00309

WBS No:15408.1083803

County:Scotland

Replacement of Pipe #106 over Jordan Creek on NC 144 (Old Wire Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 1/14/2020 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,800.00	\$49,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$109,500.00	\$109,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$78,370.00	\$78,370.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
3	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,940.28	\$4,940.28
4	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	2,700.00	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.87	\$10,449.00
5	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	10.00	Ton	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$63.87	\$638.70
6	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	30.00	SY	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$4.46	\$133.80
7	36" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	72.00	LF	\$120.00	\$8,640.00	\$95.00	\$6,840.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00	\$95.00	\$6,840.00	\$122.31	\$8,806.32
8	Pipe Removal	36.00	LF	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$17.84	\$642.24
9	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.50	\$2,550.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$51.07	\$5,107.00
10	Incidental Milling	1,030.00	SY	\$12.00	\$12,360.00	\$6.00	\$6,180.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$6.00	\$6,180.00	\$25.00	\$25,750.00
11	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	500.00	Ton	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$79.00	\$39,500.00	\$72.50	\$36,250.00	\$79.00	\$39,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
12	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	350.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$79.00	\$27,650.00	\$72.50	\$25,375.00	\$79.00	\$27,650.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	450.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$98.00	\$44,100.00	\$74.00	\$33,300.00	\$98.00	\$44,100.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00
14	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	70.00	Ton	\$550.00	\$38,500.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$525.00	\$36,750.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$525.00	\$36,750.00
15	Right of Way Markers	15.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00
16	Endwalls	3.40	CY	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,080.00	\$900.00	\$3,060.00	\$803.73	\$2,732.68
17	Steel Beam Guardrail	162.50	LF	\$30.00	\$4,875.00	\$16.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,437.50	\$15.00	\$2,437.50	\$15.00	\$2,437.50
18	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
19	Guardrail End Units, TL-3	4.00	Ea	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
20	Remove Existing Guardrail	285.00	LF	\$2.00	\$570.00	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$285.00	\$1.00	\$285.00	\$1.00	\$285.00
21	Rip Rap, Class II	30.00	Ton	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$92.95	\$2,788.50
22	Rip Rap, Class B	95.00	Ton	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$42.00	\$3,990.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$42.00	\$3,990.00	\$73.14	\$6,948.30
23	Geotextile for Drainage	740.00	SY	\$3.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$4.74	\$3,507.60
24	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,408.60	\$4,408.60	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 mils)	1,800.00	LF	\$1.22	\$2,196.00	\$1.75	\$3,150.00	\$1.22	\$2,196.00	\$1.22	\$2,196.00	\$1.22	\$2,196.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 120 mils)	1,800.00	LF	\$1.33	\$2,394.00	\$1.75	\$3,150.00	\$1.33	\$2,394.00	\$1.33	\$2,394.00	\$1.33	\$2,394.00
27	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	15.00	Ea	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
28	Temporary Silt Fence	2,350.00	LF	\$4.00	\$9,400.00	\$2.00	\$4,700.00	\$3.00	\$7,050.00	\$2.00	\$4,700.00	\$2.75	\$6,462.50
29	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	65.00	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$37.50	\$2,437.50	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$73.13	\$4,753.45
30	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	105.00	Ton	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$73.14	\$7,679.70
31	Sediment Control Stone	135.00	Ton	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$31.50	\$4,252.50	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$62.83	\$8,482.05
32	Temporary Mulching	1.50	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00
33	Seed for Temporary Seeding	200.00	LB	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.30	\$460.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.30	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
34	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1.00	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
35	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$26.67	\$5,334.00
36	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.95	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.45	\$490.00
37	Silt Excavation	110.00	CY	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$6.58	\$723.80
38	Matting for Erosion Control	6,495.00	SY	\$2.00	\$12,990.00	\$1.00	\$6,495.00	\$1.85	\$12,015.75	\$1.00	\$6,495.00	\$2.25	\$14,613.75
39	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.20	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
40	1/4" Hardware Cloth	360.00	LF	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$6.75	\$2,430.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$720.00
41	84" Temporary Pipe	88.00	LF	\$500.00	\$44,000.00	\$157.00	\$13,816.00	\$350.00	\$30,800.00	\$157.00	\$13,816.00	\$257.29	\$22,641.52
42	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.96	\$1,601.92
43	Coir Fiber Wattle	30.00	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$13.75	\$412.50
44	Polycrylamide (PAM)	30.00	LB	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.20	\$216.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$7.50	\$225.00
45	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
46	Mowing	3.00	Acre	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
47	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
48	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$162.50	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$162.50	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
49	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
50	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.25	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,812.50	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$850.00	\$1,062.50
51	Impervious Dike	345.00	LF	\$75.00	\$25,875.00	\$100.00	\$34,500.00	\$45.00	\$15,525.00	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$42.27	\$14,583.15
52	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.00	Mhr	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
53	Response for Erosion Control	13.00	Ea	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
54	Concrete Washout Structure	2.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$1,492.35	\$2,984.70
55	Culvert Diversion Channel	1,396.00	CY	\$20.00	\$27,920.00	\$11.00	\$15,356.00	\$20.00	\$27,920.00	\$0.01	\$13.96	\$31.99	\$44,658.04
56	Reforestation	0.10	Acre	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
57	Streambank Reforestation	0.10	Acre	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 15+62.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150,264.47	\$150,264.47	\$10,567.37	\$10,567.37
59	Asbestos Assessment	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
60	Culvert Excavation, Station 15+62.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$116,650.00	\$116,650.00	\$110,700.00	\$110,700.00	\$137,371.38	\$137,371.38
61	Foundation Conditioning Material, Box Culvert	700.00	Ton	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$56.68	\$39,676.00	\$62.02	\$43,414.00
62	Class A Concrete (Culvert)	360.30	CY	\$500.00	\$180,150.00	\$750.00	\$270,225.00	\$600.00	\$216,180.00	\$779.89	\$280,994.37	\$548.60	\$197,660.58
63	Reinforcing Steel (Culvert)	60,526.00	LB	\$1.00	\$60,526.00	\$1.35	\$81,710.10	\$1.50	\$90,789.00	\$1.29	\$78,078.54	\$1.34	\$81,104.84
					\$922,306.00		\$929,804.60		\$982,566.35		\$996,072.34		\$1,018,183.67

Bidder No. 1: NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC
Bidder No. 2: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC
Bidder No. 3: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
Bidder No. 4: SMITH-ROWE, LLC
Bidder No. 5: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC